

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/20/2015 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P TAPR(01) (PCN 04QH)	Charles Mix	Shared Use Path
# 2.	P 0231(15)79, NH 0044(196)44 (PCN 05A5, 05A6)	Pennington	Concrete Pavement Repair
3.	PH 0010(101) (PCN 04GW)	Brookings, Codington, Deuel, Grant, Hamlin, Roberts	Corridor Signing
4.	PH 8052(68) (PCN 051A)	Pennington	Durable Pavement Marking
5.	P 000S(00)022 (PCN 02SS)	Regionwide	County Pavement Marking
6.	P 000S(00)021 (PCN 02ST)	Regionwide	County Pavement Marking

* Indicate combination bids

Indicate item rejected by Transportation Commission

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2015
Item Nbr: 1
Project No: P TAPR(01)
Project Location: Lake Andes
Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
County: Charles Mix

Bidder:
VanderPol Dragline Inc.

06/25/2015 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
ROBERT JOHNSON
CONSTRUCTION INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,625.00	\$9,625.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	14.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$168.00	\$8.00	\$112.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	31.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$465.00	\$6.00	\$186.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	999.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$999.00	\$1.00	\$999.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,869.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$22,428.00	\$9.00	\$16,821.00
7	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	3,328.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$33,280.00	\$6.00	\$19,968.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,527.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$18,324.00	\$6.00	\$9,162.00
9	320E2000	Maintenance Patching	15.000	Ton	\$205.00	\$3,075.00	\$195.00	\$2,925.00
10	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	88.000	Ft	\$31.20	\$2,745.60	\$28.00	\$2,464.00
11	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	88.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$2,640.00
12	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	24.000	Ft	\$42.00	\$1,008.00	\$38.00	\$912.00
13	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	24.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$720.00
14	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$515.00	\$3,090.00	\$470.00	\$2,820.00
15	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	6.000	Each	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
16	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00
17	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
18	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$25.30	\$1,062.60	\$24.00	\$1,008.00
19	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	42.000	Ft	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00
20	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
21	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
22	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	108.000	Ft	\$13.00	\$1,404.00	\$11.50	\$1,242.00
23	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	62.500	SqFt	\$38.60	\$2,412.50	\$34.50	\$2,156.25
24	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	1.000	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$23.00	\$23.00
25	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
26	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	16,959.000	SqFt	\$5.50	\$93,274.50	\$7.10	\$120,408.90
27	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	120.000	SqFt	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
28	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	16.000	Lb	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$46.00	\$736.00
29	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	5.000	Lb	\$720.00	\$3,600.00	\$690.00	\$3,450.00
30	732E0100	Mulching	4.200	Ton	\$490.00	\$2,058.00	\$460.00	\$1,932.00
31	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$6.15	\$307.50	\$5.75	\$287.50
32	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	999.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$4,995.00	\$4.60	\$4,595.40
33	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	100.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2015
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P TAPR(01)
 Project Location: Lake Andes
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Charles Mix

Bidder:
 VanderPol Dragline Inc.

06/25/2015 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 ROBERT JOHNSON
 CONSTRUCTION INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$259,034.70		\$275,143.05
Total Bid Amount						\$259,034.70		\$275,143.05

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2015
Item Nbr: 1
Project No: P TAPR(01)
Project Location: Lake Andes
Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
County: Charles Mix

Bidder:
Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc.

06/25/2015 Page 3 of 4
Bidder:
ANDERSON CONTRACTORS
INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	14.000	Ft	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$15.00	\$210.00
4	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	31.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$465.00	\$25.00	\$775.00
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	999.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$499.50	\$1.00	\$999.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,869.000	CuYd	\$35.00	\$65,415.00	\$15.00	\$28,035.00
7	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	3,328.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$83,200.00	\$22.00	\$73,216.00
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,527.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$38,175.00	\$10.00	\$15,270.00
9	320E2000	Maintenance Patching	15.000	Ton	\$320.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
10	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	88.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$30.00	\$2,640.00
11	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	88.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00
12	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	24.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00
13	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	24.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00
14	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
15	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	6.000	Each	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
16	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
17	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
18	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$2,310.00	\$35.00	\$1,470.00
19	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	42.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$2,310.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00
20	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
21	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	1.000	Each	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
22	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	108.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$20.00	\$2,160.00
23	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	62.500	SqFt	\$30.00	\$1,875.00	\$40.00	\$2,500.00
24	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	1.000	Each	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	16,959.000	SqFt	\$7.50	\$127,192.50	\$8.75	\$148,391.25
27	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	120.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00
28	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	16.000	Lb	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
29	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	5.000	Lb	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
30	732E0100	Mulching	4.200	Ton	\$400.00	\$1,680.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00
31	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
32	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	999.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$3,996.00	\$6.00	\$5,994.00
33	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	100.000	CuYd	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2015
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P TAPR(01)
 Project Location: Lake Andes
 Desc of Construction: Shared Use Path
 County: Charles Mix

Bidder:
 Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc.

06/25/2015 Page 4 of 4

Bidder:
 ANDERSON CONTRACTORS
 INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$390,278.00		\$413,950.25
Total Bid Amount						\$390,278.00		\$413,950.25

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

06/25/2015

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 05/20/2015

Item Nbr: 2

Project No.: P 0231(15)79, NH 0044(196)44

Project Location: SD231 - (W Chicago/W Omaha) from Sturgis Road to Mt View Road and SD44 - (Omaha St) from Mt View Rd to the start of the divided lanes near 12th St. in Rapid City

Desc of Construction: Concrete Pavement Repair

County: Pennington

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2015
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: PH 0010(101)
 Project Location: Aberdeen Region
 Desc of Construction: Corridor Signing
 County: Brookings, Codington, Deuel, Grant, Hamlin, Roberts

Bidder:
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

06/25/2015 Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
 BX Civil & Construction

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	307.000	Each	\$25.00	\$7,675.00	\$50.00	\$15,350.00
3	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
4	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	1,396.000	Ft	\$13.00	\$18,148.00	\$20.00	\$27,920.00
5	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	901.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$22,525.00	\$42.00	\$37,842.00
6	632E3003	Aluminum Overlay Sign, Nonremovable Copy F	1,673.000	SqFt	\$16.00	\$26,768.00	\$15.00	\$25,095.00
7	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	2,448.800	SqFt	\$16.00	\$39,180.80	\$18.00	\$44,078.40
8	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Supe	1,514.300	SqFt	\$18.00	\$27,257.40	\$19.00	\$28,771.70
9	632E3500	Reset Sign	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$255.00	\$510.00
10	632E3520	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	634E0010	Flagging	50.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$1,177.50	\$23.55	\$1,177.50
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	306.000	Unit	\$1.00	\$306.00	\$6.00	\$1,836.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
14	110E0100	Remove Concrete Footing(s)	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
						\$167,437.70		\$269,580.60

Total Bid Amount

\$167,437.70

\$269,580.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2015
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: PH 8052(68)
 Project Location: Country Road from 143rd Ave to West Gate Road in Rapid City
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

06/25/2015 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Dakota Barricade, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High	333.600	Gal	\$35.00	\$11,676.00	\$34.95	\$11,659.32
3	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	42,240.000	Ft	\$0.10	\$4,224.00	\$0.25	\$10,560.00
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
						\$20,800.00		\$23,719.32

Total Bid Amount

\$20,800.00

\$23,719.32

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2015
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: PH 8052(68)
 Project Location: Country Road from 143rd Ave to West Gate Road in Rapid City
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Bestway Traffic, Inc.

06/25/2015

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	633E1200	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High	333.600	Gal	\$48.75	\$16,263.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	42,240.000	Ft	\$0.70	\$29,568.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$60,831.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$60,831.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2015
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: P 000S(00)022
 Project Location: Regionwide in the Pierre Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Traffic Solutions Inc

06/25/2015 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Bestway Traffic, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,777.00	\$1,777.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	7,851.800	Gal	\$16.00	\$125,628.80	\$16.00	\$125,628.80
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	2,285.600	Gal	\$15.99	\$36,546.74	\$16.00	\$36,569.60
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
						\$165,952.54		\$166,198.40

Total Bid Amount

\$165,952.54

\$166,198.40

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2015
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: P 000S(00)022
 Project Location: Regionwide in the Pierre Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Dakota Barricade, LLC

06/25/2015 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Swanston Equipment Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	7,851.800	Gal	\$15.25	\$119,739.95	\$15.00	\$117,777.00
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	2,285.600	Gal	\$15.25	\$34,855.40	\$15.00	\$34,284.00
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$7,436.00	\$7,436.00
						\$166,845.35		\$167,497.00

Total Bid Amount

\$166,845.35

\$167,497.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2015
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 000S(00)021
 Project Location: Regionwide in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Dakota Barricade, LLC

06/25/2015 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Swanston Equipment Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	11,794.100	Gal	\$15.50	\$182,808.55	\$15.49	\$182,690.61
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	8,932.000	Gal	\$15.50	\$138,446.00	\$15.49	\$138,356.68
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
						\$333,254.55		\$343,047.29

Total Bid Amount

\$333,254.55

\$343,047.29

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/20/2015
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: P 000S(00)021
 Project Location: Regionwide in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking
 County: Regionwide

Bidder:
 Bestway Traffic, Inc.

06/25/2015 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	11,794.100	Gal	\$17.50	\$206,396.75	\$18.00	\$212,293.80
3	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	8,932.000	Gal	\$17.80	\$158,989.60	\$18.00	\$160,776.00
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
						\$387,886.35		\$403,069.80

Total Bid Amount

\$387,886.35

\$403,069.80